Lake County lllinois

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0611 Version: 1 Name: Buffalo Grove Road over Indian Creek; Bridge
Replacement: IDOT Amended Agreement

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/28/2010 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/13/2010

Title: Joint resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement for the use of federal

highway funds between the State of lllinois and Lake County for replacement and widening of the
bridge carrying Buffalo Grove Road (County Highway 16), formerly known as Prairie Road, over
Indian Creek and designated as Section 00-00254-01-BR. This amendment provides for additional
federal funding for the project as completed.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Buffalo Grove Road over Indian Creek; Bridge Replacement: IDOT Amended Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/13/2010 1 Lake County Board adopted Pass
7/7/2010 1 Financial & Administrative recommended for adoption to the consent Pass
Committee agenda
7/7/2010 1 Public Works and Transportation approved and referred on to the Financial Pass
Committee and Administrative Committee
Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

